2025 <PWORTH PARK C'HAUTAUQUA “DAyS JESTIVAL
CRAFT & SINTIQUE 'VENDORS & @THERS

Alan Fitzpatrick
Bethesda American Legion Post 90
Bethesda Police Department
Boyd Crafts
C.K.’s Hardwood
Combat Veterans Motorcycle Assoc
Dani Moore Pottery
Enchanted Parties by Carrie
Evelyn’s Creations
Epworth Park Events/Weddings
Epworth Park Foundation
Gheen, Marsha
Gulisek, Tom & Mary Jo
Gulisek, Jessica & Nicholas
Jewels by Jen/Krazy for Candles
Leona’s Crafts & More
Mayhew, Ruth
Oh Snap
Paparazzi
Quilts & More by Kim
Rustic Elegance
Sassy B & B Boutique
Saunders Farm
Secondhand Stitching & Arts
Simply Chic
Smalltown Girl Creations
Yard Art Creations

27 Booths

Books, Jewelry, art

Slate art, etc.
Hardwood designs, wood spoons

Handmade jewelry, home décor
Pageant
Flower arrangements

Park History/Raffle tickets

Avon

Antiques/vintage collectibles
Paintings/crochet/floral baskets
Candles, jewelry

Wooden items, tumblers, candy
Antiques

Jewelry, Accessories

Handmade Purses, totes, and wallets
Home Décor, Jewelry, Holistic items
Pageant

Homemade soaps

Embroidered hats, pendants, macramé
Antiques, Postcards

Tumblers, jewelry, hairclips, highlights
Vintage, repurposed home/yard decor

“IJHANK “YOU TO OUR SPONSORS!

OV Party Rentals
Sam’s Club
Sassy B&B Boutique

The Bead Keeper

Enchanted Parties
by Carrie
Quilts & More by Kim

Robyn Mayhugh
Oh Snap! Photo Booth
Print ‘N Copy
Zambito Family Dentistry
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July 12% & 13%, 2025
Epworth Park Established 1870
Celebrating 155 Years

Take a walk down memory lane and relive feelings of the days of yore
at historic Epworth Park.
Stroll along the lake, enjoy the beautiful fountain and reminisce under
the majestic oaks.
-- Tim Aspenwall (20-year cottage owner)



All Day
8 AM

8:30 AM
9 AM

10 AM
11 AM
11 AM -7 PM

1PM
1-4 PM

2-4 PM
7-9 PM

Saturday, July 12t

Cottage/Quilt Display
White Elephant Sale Opens behind Social Center
Concession Stand Opens
Youth Fishing Tournament Registration @ Auditorium
Youth Fishing Tournament @ Lake
Antique & Craft Vendors Open
Bake Sale & Epworth Park Souvenirs Open
Pageant participants' interviews @ Cottage 72
Ice Cream Parlor Opens @ Social Center
FOOD TRUCKS

> South Paws Eats (11-5)

> 2 Stacks (4-7)
Pageant starts @ Auditorium
Kids Activities “On the Hill”

> Pirate Show @ Gazebo

» Foam Machine

> Scavenger Hunt
> Balloon Artist

Concert @ Cottage 71: Dee & Paddy (Celtic)
Concert @ Auditorium: Poor Man’s Heaven

e Social Center (the modular next to the concession stand).
e On the Hill is the Garden of Oaks/Eagle Carving area, accessible by

walking up Pleasant Avenue.
e Public restrooms are located on either side of the Auditorium stage.

35th Annual

C'HAUTAUQUA “DAyS JESTIVAL

7/3/2025

10:30 AM

11 AM
11:30 AM
Noon

1-3PM

2PM
3 PM

5PM

Raffle Tickets

Sunday, July 13t

Morning Worship @ Auditorium
Pastor Tom Detling, Bethesda Methodist

Concession Stand Opens
Registration for Queen’s Luncheon
Pageant Queen’s Luncheon @ Auditorium
Ice Cream Parlor Opens @ Social Center
Antique & Craft Vendors Opens
Bake Sale & Epworth Park Souvenirs Open
White Elephant Sale Opens behind Social Center
Bethesda Car Show Opens @ Lake and Virginia Streets
FOOD TRUCK - South Paws Eats
Kids Activities “On the Hill”
> Balloon Artist
> Face Painter
Parade line-up @ Old SR 147
Raffle Winners Announced
Parade Starts
Vendors and Food Truck Close




