2025 EPWORTH PARK CHAUTAUQUA PAYS JESTIVAL

CRAFT & ANTIQUE VENDORS & OTHERS

Alan Fitzpatrick Books, Jewelry, art

Bethesda American Legion Post 90

Bethesda Police Department

Boyd Crafts Slate art, etc.

C.K.'s Hardwood Hardwood designs, wood spoons

Flower arrangements

Candles, jewelry

Antiques

Combat Veterans Motorcycle Assoc

Dani Moore Pottery Handmade jewelry, home décor

Enchanted Parties by Carrie Pageant

Evelyn's Creations

Epworth Park Events/Weddings

Epworth Park Foundation Park History/Raffle tickets

Gheen, Marsha Avon

Gulisek, Tom & Mary Jo

Gulisek, Jessica & Nicholas

Antiques/vintage collectibles

Paintings/crochet/floral baskets

Jewels by Jen/Krazy for Candles

Leona's Crafts & More Wooden items, tumblers, candy

Mayhew, Ruth

Oh Snap

Paparazzi Jewelry, Accessories

Quilts & More by KimHandmade Purses, totes, and walletsRustic EleganceHome Décor, Jewelry, Holistic items

Sassy B & B Boutique Pageant

Saunders Farm Homemade soaps

Secondhand Stitching & Arts Embroidered hats, pendants, macramé

Simply Chic Antiques, Postcards

Smalltown Girl CreationsTumblers, jewelry, hairclips, highlightsYard Art CreationsVintage, repurposed home/yard decor

27 Booths

JHANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS!

OV Party Rentals Sam's Club Sassy B&B Boutique

The Bead Keeper

Enchanted Parties by Carrie Quilts & More by Kim

Robyn Mayhugh
Oh Snap! Photo Booth
Print 'N Copy
Zambito Family Dentistry

35th Annual EPWORTH PARK CHAUTAUQUA DAYS JESTIVAL



(Cottage IO, Angela and Mike M)

Bethesda, Ohio

July 12th & 13th, 2025

Epworth Park Established 1870 Celebrating 155 Years

Take a walk down memory lane and relive feelings of the days of yore at historic Epworth Park.

Stroll along the lake, enjoy the beautiful fountain and reminisce under the majestic oaks.

-- Tim Aspenwall (20-year cottage owner)

35th Annual

CHAUTAUQUA PAYS JESTIVAL

Saturday, July 12th

Sunday, July 13th

All Day	Cottage/Quilt Display	10:30 AM	Morning Worship @ Auditorium
8 AM	White Elephant Sale Opens behind Social Center		Pastor Tom Detling, Bethesda Methodist
	Concession Stand Opens	11 AM	Concession Stand Opens
8:30 AM	Youth Fishing Tournament Registration @ Auditorium	11:30 AM	Registration for Queen's Luncheon
9 AM	Youth Fishing Tournament @ Lake	Noon	Pageant Queen's Luncheon @ Auditorium
	Antique & Craft Vendors Open		Ice Cream Parlor Opens @ Social Center
	Bake Sale & Epworth Park Souvenirs Open		Antique & Craft Vendors Opens
10 AM	Pageant participants' interviews @ Cottage 72		Bake Sale & Epworth Park Souvenirs Open
11 AM	Ice Cream Parlor Opens @ Social Center		White Elephant Sale Opens behind Social Center
11 AM -7 PM	FOOD TRUCKS		Bethesda Car Show Opens @ Lake and Virginia Streets
	➤ South Paws Eats (11-5)		FOOD TRUCK – South Paws Eats
	➤ 2 Stacks (4-7)	1-3 PM	Kids Activities "On the Hill"
1 PM	Pageant starts @ Auditorium		➤ Balloon Artist
1-4 PM	Kids Activities "On the Hill"		➤ Face Painter
	➤ Pirate Show @ Gazebo	2 PM	Parade line-up @ Old SR 147
	➤ Foam Machine	3 PM	Raffle Winners Announced
	➤ Scavenger Hunt		Parade Starts
	➤ Balloon Artist	5 PM	Vendors and Food Truck Close
2-4 PM	Concert @ Cottage 71: Dee & Paddy (Celtic)		

• Social Center (the modular next to the concession stand).

Concert @ Auditorium: Poor Man's Heaven

7-9 PM

- On the Hill is the Garden of Oaks/Eagle Carving area, accessible by walking up Pleasant Avenue.
- **Public restrooms** are located on either side of the Auditorium stage.

Raffle Tickets



